24

2025 30
24 2024 2025
Al

Ubiquitous Al Corporation

CEO (600]
23
03 5908 3451
€SO CFO
23

03 5908 3451
CSO CFO
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a
20 21 22 23 24
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

( 1,905,093 2,058,165 1,938,288 3,478,999 4,138,789
202,202 90,943 76,179 87,649 92,889
( 426,799 39,696 148,179 32,900 91,084
( 383,730 13,466 132,574 23,507 62,626
( 2,429,024 2,442,490 2,309,915 2,333,422 2,396,048
( 2,807,875 2,974,948 2,821,012 3,732,456 3,450,476
() 232.25 233.53 220.86 223.10 229.09
() 40.81 3.80 14.17 3.15 8.71

)
() 86.5 82.1 81.9 62.5 69.4
() 17.6 1.6 6.4 1.4 3.9
() 191.11 43.05
( 24,882 221,543 87,283 188,198 137,876
( 80,635 149,187 104,306 11,719 23,157
( 68 318,873 220,915
( 1,628,769 1,705,449 1,514,932 1,401,217 1,341,054
112 115 110 194 191

)
- - - - 22

20 21 22

23 24
20 21 22
10
29 2020 31 21
21
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Q@
20 21 22 23 24
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
1,527,084 1,669,204 1,628,623 1,756,376 2,060,488
141,887 55,868 18,507 82,298 5,146
333,071 43,761 74,316 120,084 458,386
1,483,482 1,483,482 1,483,482 1,483,482 1,483,482
10,459,000 | 10,459,000 | 10,459,000 | 10,459,000 | 10,459,000
2,880,354 2,889,814 2,830,890 2,941,544 2,455,586
3,226,360 3,389,497 3,301,284 3,448,716 2,972,885
275.40 276.30 270.67 281.25 234.78
31.85 4.18 7.11 11.48 43.83
89.3 85.3 85.8 85.2 82.6
11.6 1.5 2.6 4.0 17.0
. - - 52.44 -
83 86 83 75 101
- - - - 15
160.1 109.4 92.3 141.3 88.0
TOPIX (139.3) (138.7) (142.8) (197.3) (189.5)
1,080 699 573 1,034 615
401 387 349 300 324
20 21 22 24
23
20 21 22 24
10
21 JASDAQ 2022
20 24 TOPIX
2022
( 29 2020 31 ) 21
21
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AV

Exploring Everything

2001
2001
2004
2006
2007
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2012
2014

2015
2016
2017
2017
2017

2018

2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025

12

11

10

12

12
12

10
11

loT

Al

R&D

20

Al

25

23

10

21

(

23

13

BofA

UAIC

No.1

10

16

20

Al

17
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2001
2003

2004

2005

2007

2008
2008

2010
2010

2011

2012

2012
2013

2013
2014

2014
2014

2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2019
2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019
2020

11

11

12

11

11

12

11

12

12

Ubiquitous TCP/IP

Ubiquitous TCP/IP Web
Ubiquitous
TCP/IP Ubiquitous Media Connect Ubiquitous Rendezvous
Ubiquitous TCP/IP Ubiquitous SSL
DS
usB
Ubiquitous TCP/IP
DeviceSQL
Ubiquitous QuickBoot
Ubiquitous Network Framework
LAN Ubiquitous WPS WPS2.0
DTCP-1P
Ubiquitous DTCP-IP DTCP-IP 1.4
DTCP+
ECHONET Lite
Ubiquitous ECHONET Lite 7
Ubiquitous Miracast™ Solution
Ubiquitous Network Framework IEEE 1901 HD-PLC
inside LSI
HEMS Ubiquitous Wi-SMART
Ubiquitous QuickBoot
ECLIPSE( ) 2014
loT Ubiquitous Securus
Ubiquitous TPM Security
Ubiquitous QuickBoot 1,100
ComboConnect
Ubiquitous QuickBoot R2.0
Ubiquitous QuickBoot 1,500
Ubiquitous QuickBoot 2,000
loT Edge Trust 4 1
Beyond Security Ltd. loT beSTORM X
loT
TLS TLS1.3 loT
TLS/SSL Ubiquitous TLS
Amazon Alexa
Ubiquitous Voice Service Connect
loT
Edge Trust loT Edge Trust Health
Check
Ubiquitous QuickBoot 3,000
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2021

2021

2021

2021
2022

2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2024
2025

10
11

PTC

MCU
Package
Al

GSIL
Ubiquitous QuickBoot

Ubiquitous QuickBoot
loT

ECU

Ubiquitous QuickBoot

loT
DBMS

Matter
0S SafeG64

Ubiquitous QuickBoot
Ubiquitous QuickBoot

Ubiquitous QUIC

ECHONET Lite
TEE Trusted Execution Environment

I1oT ThingWorx®
Ubiquitous Network Framework ThingWorx Edge

AIBOD AIBOD

5,000
Engineerforce

6,000
Ubiquitous RTOS loT Enabler

HEXAGON
GTrainer

7,000

Ubiquitous RTOS loT Enabler for

8,000
9,000
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loT
0S
Bluetooth BIOS

2
Ubiquitous Network Framework
TCP/1P v4/v6 TCP/1P
Ubiquitous QUIC
CPU
QuIC
loT
Ubiquitous WPA WPA Wi-Fi
Ubiquitous WPS WPS Wi-Fi
Ubiquitous Wi-Fi Direct
Ubiquitous Miracast™ Solution Wi-Fi Direct LAN
Miracast
Wi-Fi Alliance
LAN
Ubiquitous ECHONET Lite
Ubiquitous Wi-SMART
Wi-SMART
Wi-SUN
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Ubiquitous TLS/SSL / loT
Ubiquitous DTCP
Ubiquitous HDCP
Ubiquitous Securus
Ubiquitous TPM Security DTCP
Edge Trust
HDCP
loT
loT loT
Trusted
Computing Group (TCG) TPM
loT
0S TOPPERS-Pro TOPPERS-Pro NPO TOPPERS
TOPPERS/ASP
RTOS
AV Ubiquitous DLNA SDK AV
DLNA DLNA
1/10
DLNA
Ubiquitous DTCP-IP
Ubiquitous DeviceSQL DeviceSQL
Ubiquitous QuickBoot QuickBoot
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GR-ADK
GR-PDK
GR-PDK/X GDI
GR-SETUP
GR-MergePrint XPS
gXDF ( )
GR-PDK EMF
XPS PDF
XPS
EMF
Uni-Voice JAVIS
2
Uni-Voice Uni-
Voice
NAVI
SPOT
GR-USB USB/HOST DEVICE
GR-FILE GR-FILE/ex
GR-SD FAT exFAT
SD SD
GR-QR QR
GR-BARCODE ( )
GR-DataMatrix 1 ( )
DataMatrix ( )
WPA LAN WPA
WEP
WPA
TLS SSL3.0
SSL
DTCP DTLA
HDCP HDMI  DVI
DCP
TPM Trusted

Computing Group (TCG)

DLNA

Digital Living Network Alliance
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b.
100
Blue SDK OpenSynergy Bluetooth
““Bluetooth””
BI0S InsydeH20 Insyde Software BIOS BI0S
Basic Input/Output System
EFI1/UEFI
C BIOS
ConfD Tail-f Systems
CodeSonar CodeSecure
CodeSentry
beSTORM X
GSIL CodeSecure
SBOM
API
ECU
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Al BreezoMeter

Ekkono SDK PM2.5 NO2 S02
VIA
AtomBeam loT
Neutrino™
ZETANE
brighterAl

Incremental Learning

Al

VIA Al
loT Al
Al
loT/M2M 70-90%
DNN
Neutrino™
DNN
Al Al
Al
0SS FosslID 0SS 0SS
SBOM
Gracenote
Origin Stata
¢

®
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¢
¢
€]
“
@

¢!
¢
€]
“4
G

)
24,500 100
98,500 100
10

914,973
91,955
65,187

590,254

739,819

1,110,032
96,153
113,150
62,343
443,190
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2025 31
25 2
25 9
77 2
19 3
146 16
45 6
191 22
2025 31
101 15 47.0 11.0 7,929
75 101
2025 31
25 2
25 9
19 -
69 11
32 4
101 15
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0.0

100.0

57.2

59.6

46.4 —

25

71

15/100

27 64

27
76

76

64



Change

M&A

Synergy
Profitability

Data/Al

High Growth

All for wonderful life

2025

100

2028 3

Operational Excellence
Steady Growth

IT
3
EBITDA
2026-2028
Phase

16/100

26

50

Sales Enablement
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M&A

oOoOooodn
2026 2028
Al BIG
M&A
CAGR10%
Group
High
loT Big
M&A
CAGR10
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M&A

2024 M&A 2025

PMI  Post Merger Integration)

loT

ME&A
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2024 12

2024
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2050
2024 83tC02 2021 28%
2024 /
2021 2022 2023 2024 2021
Scopel 0tC02e 0tC02e 0tC02e 0tC02e -
Scope2 110.22tC02e 89.28tC02e 85.64tC02¢e 83.00tC02¢e 72%
Scopel + 2 115.73tC02e 94_78tC02e 85.64tC02¢e 83.00tC02e 72%
All for wonderful life
Principles

Grow Together

Curious about Technology

Embrace challenge

Be professional

M&A
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2024
3.50 3.00 3.61
3.50 3.00
3.35
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Linux Android FreeRTOS
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ooooOoog
DTLA
DTCP DTLA(Digital Transmission Licensing Administrator)
DTCP DLNA IPTV
DTLA
DCP
HDCP DCP(Digital Content Protection) HDCP
Miracast
DCP
Gracenote
SDK
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281,980 3,450,476
344,606 1,054,428
62,626 2,396,048
4,138,789 19.0 ) 96,498 34.8
92,889 6.0 91,084 176.8
0S
899,457 21.7 689,450 19.8 30.5
1,318,589 31.9 1,242,507 35.7 6.1
1,005,769 24.3 663,629 19.1 51.6
914,973 22.1 883,414 25.4 3.6
4,138,789 100.0 3,478,999 100.0 19.0
1,341,054
137,876 188,198
23,157 11,719
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220,915 318,873
111,010 7.6%
247,735 7.9%
883,973 70.1%
3,350 16.6%
1,246,068 42.9%
b
124,096 3.3% 13,593 -
240,388 1.3% 1,800 79.1%
861,957 53.2% 15,685 -
3,350 16.6% 14,805 75.3%
1,229,791 33.2% 45,883 33.0%
b
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899,457 30.5
1,318,589 6.1
1,005,769 51.6
914,973 3.6
4,138,789 19.0
b
2,513,353 136,992
937,123 144,988
730,717 233,918
323,712 110,688
2,396,048 62,626
69.4
Uni-Voice 899,457
30.5 28,115 17,414
BI0OS Bluetooth
1,318,589 6.1

45,730 14,826

25/100



2023
182.8
( 3.6

2,416,827

92.9

92,889
34.8 3,073

45,686

18,037
a
b

M&A

10
1,005,769

51,743

4,138,789

18.4

6.0

9.8

700

39,052
91,084

Qa

YOM
51.6
91.3 )
676,204
12,998
9,599
176.8%
@

26/100

19.0

1,625,464

M&A

12.1

118,600

18.9

96,498
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914,973

239,986

45,465

15,152

29,453
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@ Gracenote
2000 Gracenote Gracenote SDK
Gracenote
(2) DTLA
2006 DTLA(Digital Transmission Licensing Administrator)
DTCP DLNA IPTV
14
©))
2012 12 11
(4) DCP
2013 15 DCP(Digital Content Protection) HDCP
Miracast
15
®)
100 2024 21 2024
2024 27 2024
@
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loT

@

2022 Ubiquitous RTOS loT Enabler

loT Matter

ECHONET Lite
ECHONET Lite Ubiquitous ECHONET Lite SDK
PC ECU

GSIL
Bluetooth, USB TCP/IP

53,981
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2025 31
)
39,397 25,770 65,167 85
18,614 2,518 21,132 16
102,137
13,898
2025 31
4,731 426 5,157 20
351 351 28
15,113
13,898
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31,200,000
31,200,000
2025 31 2025 30
10,459,000 10,459,000
100
10,459,000 10,459,000
2019
2020 31 2,000 10,459,000 758 1,483,482 758 1,453,482
2025 31
100
- 1 27 46 19 52 9,892 10,037
- 364 4,653 6,294 1,825 276 91,035 104,447 | 14,300
( - 0.35 4.45 6.03 1.75 0.26 87.16 100.00
117 17
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2025 31
300,000 2.86
1-10-1 202,000 1.93
4-4-10 188,500 1.80
165,700 1.58
162,000 1.54
129,500 1.23
2-4-2 129,200 1.23
126,300 1.20
P 2-7-3 107,000 1.02
75,000 0.71
1,585,200 15.15
2025 31
100
10,444,600 104,446
14,300
10,459,000
104,446
17
2025 31
Al 100 - 100 0.00
23
100 - 100 0.00

17
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117

117

30
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13 13
3 3
13 13
10 10
13 13
13 13
13 13
13 13
13 13

2024

2024

2025

13

27

31

27

23

23
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)

CEO COO

1967 10 12

1990

1996
1999
2002
2007
2008

2008
2009
2009
2011

2012

2013

2014
2014
2016
2016
2018
2019
2020
2021

2023

2023

2023
2024

12

10

12

10

UFJ

AIBOD

AIBOD

12,439

CSO CFO

1990 15

2013
2020

2021
2021
2022

2022
2024
2024

2024

2025

2025

JP

glafit

toBe
CFO
toBe

CFO
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)

1969 12 25

1992
2004

2008

2014

2015

2016

2021

2022

2023

2023

2023

2024

2024

11

10

IAR

SPQA

R&D

5,749

1974 15

2001

2007
2007
2009
2015
2019

12

1949 17

1975
1979
1992

1995
1999

2005

2008
2015

2019

10

Noah International Taiwan Corp.

Noah Information Technology Corp.
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)

1957 11

1986

1990
1992
1998
2000
2003

2005

2013

2016

KPMG Chicago Office

Price Waters Chicago Office

Controller

Controller

Finance Director

Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

1971 21

1998
2007
2010
2016

2020
2022

12

Kollect

1969 22

1991

2000

2004
2016
2016
2016
2017

2018
2019
2021
2022

10

« )

tripla

ES
ES

Amazia

18,188

2025
2024
2023

30
27
27

38/100



EDINETOOOO
DOo0000000000(E5719)
ooooodd
Noah International Taiwan Corp.
Noah Information Technology Corp.

Kollect

ES Amazia (
) tripla
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14 14
14 14
14 14
CFO
a.
13
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340

2023 12 26

2024 31

2024 31

2024 31
29 29

24
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37,800

29,400 -

37,800

29,400 -
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2025

29
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49,500

49,500

31,800

31,800
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1,709
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54,900 54,900
126,571 155,038
100,000 100,000

87,000 96,100

2,825 -
1,576 -
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193

2024

2025
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31

127

2024

38

51
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28

59

2025 31



EDINETOOOO
O000DO0000OO0dnoE.s719)
oOoOooodn

(2024 31 ) (2025 31 )
1,471,751 1,346,054
1,050,053 1,035,037

3,914 10,172
17,029 8,225
77,708 83,427
16,360
13,530 30,439

2,650,345 2,513,353
71,433 62,888
35,625 29,562
2,495
109,553 92,450
30,669 52,142
442,418 348,407
383 293
473,470 400,841
321,876 265,341
126,918 135,306
46,559 40,357
3,735 2,828
499,088 443,832
1,082,111 937,123
3,732,456 3,450,476
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(2024 31 ) (2025 31 )
317,637 305,387
161,780

51,224 28,590
93,595 119,218
34,421 37,124
36,786 45,153
64,144 52,132
148,770 100,849
28,000 28,000
9,812
18,465 14,263
964,634 730,717
73,325 36,824
206,473 226,371
69,557
39,326 39,498
45,718 19,341
1,678
434,400 323,712
1,399,034 1,054,428
1,483,482 1,483,482
1,453,482 1,453,482
741,505 650,421
121 121
2,195,339 2,286,423
138,083 109,625
138,083 109,625
2,333,422 2,396,048
3,732,456 3,450,476
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( 2023 2024
2024 31 ) 2025 31 )
3,478,999 4,138,789
2,040,833 2,416,827
1,438,166 1,721,962
1,366,599 1,625,464
71,568 96,498
265 607
3,140 2,965
12,998
5,481
21,885 3,573
4,323 1,892
3,073
1,482 2,217
5,804 7,182
87,649 92,889
41,605
221
45,465
41,605 45,686
700 2,886
15,152
700 18,037
128,554 120,537
40,842 39,052
54,811 9,599
95,654 29,453
32,900 91,084
32,900 91,084
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( 2023 ( 2024
2024 31 ) 2025 31 )

32,900 91,084

9,394 28,458

9,394 28,458

23,507 62,626

23,507 62,626
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2023 2024
1,483,482 1,453,482 774,406 121 2,162,439
32,900 32,900
32,900 32,900
1,483,482 1,453,482 741,505 121 2,195,339
147,477 147,477 2,309,915
32,900
9,394 9,394 9,394
9,394 9,394 23,507
138,083 138,083 2,333,422
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2024 2025
1,483,482 1,453,482 741,505 121 2,195,339
91,084 91,084
91,084 91,084
1,483,482 1,453,482 650,421 121 2,286,423
138,083 138,083 2,333,422
91,084
28,458 28,458 28,458
28,458 28,458 62,626
109,625 109,625 2,396,048
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( 2023 2024
2024 31 ) 2025 31 )
128,554 120,537
27,951 28,757
66,464 94,011
45,465
15,152
41,605 -
3,406 3,573
4,323 1,892
109,145 15,886
12,466 2,546
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